
Daily Crime Log 

SEPTEMBER 2024 

Nature Date/Time Reported Date/Time Occurred Location Disposition 

SUSPICIOUS 
PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE 

TCPD24OFF000087 

 
09/03/2024 

11:43am 

 
08/31/2024-09/03/2024 

05:49am-11:43am 

Tallahassee Collegiate  
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center  

 
Closed 

 

DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE – 
VERBAL 

TCPD24OFF000088 

09/04/2024 
4:54pm 

09/03/2024-09/04/2024 
01:06am-12:00pm TSC Gadsden Center Inactive 

OTHER AGENCY ASSIST 
TCPD24OFF000093 

09/11/2024 
3:55pm 

09/11/2024 
3:55-4:45pm 

Center Building-Police  
Dept 

All Main Campus Areas 
Other Agency Jurisdiction  

BATTERY 
TCPD24OFF000092 

09/12/2024 
10:43am 

09/12/2024 
07:45-10:43 

Tallahassee Collegiate  
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center 

Investigation Ongoing 

SUSPICIOUS 
PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE 

TCPD24OFF000098 

09/19/2024 
07:50am 

09/19/2024  
07:50am Bus Loop Unfounded 

SUSPICIOUS 
PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE 

TCPD24OFF000102 

09/30/2024 
10:50am 

09/30/2024 
10:44am 

Tallahassee Collegiate  
Academy/  

Academic Computing  
Center 

Closed 

     

     

     

 


