Daily Crime Log

SEPTEMBER 2024

Nature	Date/Time Reported	Date/Time Occurred	Location	Disposition
SUSPICIOUS PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE TCPD24OFF000087	09/03/2024 11:43am	08/31/2024-09/03/2024 05:49am-11:43am	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center	Closed
DOMESTIC DISTURBANCE – VERBAL TCPD24OFF000088	09/04/2024 4:54pm	09/03/2024-09/04/2024 01:06am-12:00pm	TSC Gadsden Center	Inactive
OTHER AGENCY ASSIST TCPD24OFF000093	09/11/2024 3:55pm	09/11/2024 3:55-4:45pm	Center Building-Police Dept All Main Campus Areas	Other Agency Jurisdiction
BATTERY TCPD24OFF000092	09/12/2024 10:43am	09/12/2024 07:45-10:43	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center	Investigation Ongoing
SUSPICIOUS PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE TCPD24OFF000098	09/19/2024 07:50am	09/19/2024 07:50am	Bus Loop	Unfounded
SUSPICIOUS PERSON/INCIDENT/VEHICLE TCPD24OFF000102	09/30/2024 10:50am	09/30/2024 10:44am	Tallahassee Collegiate Academy/ Academic Computing Center	Closed